4/23/02	OIP E VETO
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	2 3 2002 U
Tab settinas ◆ ◆ ◆	A MARKET

04-30-2002



102072315

Docket No.: 900095.0014

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

•	▼			▼	
.tached	original documents	or	сору	there	of

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	tached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ronald M. Wallach	Name: Wallach Surgical Devices, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment  ☐ Merger	Street Address: 235 Edison Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Orange State: CT ZIP: 06477
Execution Date: June 12, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/687,542 filed October 13, 2000	
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Eric E. Grondahl	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Cummings & Lockwood	<ul> <li>☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Granite Square, 700 State Street	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 1960	50-1631
City: New Haven State: CT ZIP: 06509	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ascount)
	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a see copy
Eric E. Grondahl	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sl	Signature Date

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 900095.0014

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	or good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby			
acknowledged, I the undersigned, (insert full name(s) and post office addresses of inventors)				
(insert full name(s) and post office addresses of inventors)				
Ronald M. Wallach, 55 Red Coat Road, Westport, Connecticut 06880				
(hereinafter, "Assignors"), who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed entitled:				
	SELF-SAMPLING BRUSH AND METHOD FOR USE			
(insert title of in	vention)			
(check one)				
	for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith; or			
$\boxtimes$	for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed on October 13, 2000 as Application Serial No. to be assigned			
Do herel	by sell, assign and transfer to:			
Wallach Surgi	cal Devices, Inc.			
235 Edison Ro				
Orange, CT 0	5477			
(insert full name	e(s) and post office addresses of assignee)			
exclusive right t	ssignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and o said invention and said application and to any and all inventions d application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign			

countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 012830 FRAME: 0824 relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties.

I authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns. and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature this 12 th day of June, 2001.

Signature of inventor:

RECORDED: 04/23/2002

.HrtLib1:344420.1 05/11/01